

T.P.(C) No. 607 OF 2004
ITEM No.56

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.607/2004

SARIKA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARVESH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None represents the petitioner even on second call. The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.