

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 607/2004

Sarika Kumari
Petitioner(s)

P

Versus

Parvesh Kumar
Respondent(s)

R

(For restoration of transfer petition)

DATE : 25/07/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjali Chopra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rarry Mangsatabam, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that this case has been placed before us by mistake.

Let this

case, accordingly, go out of our list for being placed before an appropriate Bench.

akash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Prem Pr

aster

Court Master

Court M