

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 607 OF 2004

SARIKA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjali Chopra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rarry Mangsatabam, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are happy to note that the parties have settled their disputes and difference

amicably. Learned counsel for the parties pray for four weeks time to file an appropriate application

before this Court to give effect to the settlement arrived at between the parties through the mechanism

of mediation.

Put up after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bh

ardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

